

CWP No.6177 of 2020

22.12.2020 Present: Mr. Abhimanyu Rathor, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Vikas Rathore & Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Ms. Seema Sharma & Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Ajeet Singh Saklani, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

CMP No.13984 of 2020

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No.6177 of 2020 & CMP No.13985 of 2020

Notice. Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, learned Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Ajeet Singh Saklani, learned Standing Counsel, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 and respondent No.4, respectively.

List on **23.12.2020**.

CMP No.13986 of 2020

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant/petitioner to file translated and legible copies of the annexures in issue within four weeks from today.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge

December 22, 2020
(Himalvi/Mukesh)