

**CWP No. 6177 of 2020**

**30.12.2020** Present: Mr. Abhimanyu Rathor, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General, with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Nand Lal Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. A.Gs., Ms. Seema Sharma, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur and Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur, Dy. A.Gs., for the respondents/State.

Mr. Ajeet Singh Saklani, Advocate, for State Election Commission.

**(Through Video Conferencing)**

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he may be permitted to amend the petition as certain larger issues arise for consideration. In addition thereto, he further states that he intends to amend the petition.

The statement made by learned counsel for the petitioner appears to be fair and accepted. The petitioner is permitted to amend the petition.

Amended petition be filed within a period of six weeks.

List on **03.03.2021**.

Authenticated copy of this order be supplied to the parties by the Court Master.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan),  
Judge**

**30<sup>th</sup> December, 2020**  
(GR)

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua),  
Judge**