

**CWP No. 6177 of 2020.**

**03.03.2021.** Present: Mr. Abhimanyu Rathor, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. J.S.Guleria and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the non-applicants/respondents-State.

**CMP No. 136 of 2021.**

Notice. Mr. J.S.Guleria, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the non-applicants/respondents-State. Reply be filed within two weeks. List on **17<sup>th</sup> March, 2021.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2021.**  
**(krt)**