

**CWP No. 6177/2020**

**17.3.2021** Present: Mr. Abhimanyu Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.G. with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Vikas Rathore, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl.A.Gs. Mr. J. S. Guleria and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy.A.Gs. for the respondents-State.

Mr. Ajeet Singh Saklani, Advocate, for respondent-Commission.

**CMP No. 136/2021**

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within two weeks.

List on 7.4.2021.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Chander Bhusan**

**Barowalia)**

**Judge**

**17.3.2021**  
**(pankaj)**