

CWP No. 6177 of 2020

07.04.2021 **Present:** Mr. Abhimanyu Rathor, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Vikas Rathore and Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. J.S. Guleria and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals for the non- applicants/ respondents/State.

(Through Video Conferencing)

Reply on behalf of the respondents is stated to have been filed on 5.4.2021, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to place the same on record, even if it is under objection. Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within three weeks.

List for consideration on **28th April, 2021.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

April 7, 2021
(sushma)