

CWP No. 6177 of 2020

15.11.2021 Present: Mr. Abhimanyu Rathor, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G and Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Vinod Thakur, & Ashwani Sharma, Addl. A.Gs., for the respondent-State.

Rejoinder not filed. Same be positively filed within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

15<sup>th</sup> November, 2021  
(kck)