

**CWP No. 6177/2020**

**27.12.2021** Present: Mr. Abhimanyu Rathor, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.G. with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G., Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Mr. Hemanshu Misra, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy.A.G., for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted eight weeks' further time to file rejoinder, failing which right to file the same shall be deemed to be closed.

List on 22.2.2022.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**27.12.2021**  
*(pankaj)*