

Bhupender Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 6177 of 2020

22.02.2022 Present: Mr. Abhimanyu Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, A.G. with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G., Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Addl. A.Gs. and Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Dy. A.G., for respondents-State.

Mr. Ajeet Saklani, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 29.03.2022.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge**

22nd February, 2022

(Sanjeev)