

Bhupender Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 6177 of 2020

29.03.2022 Present: Mr. Abhimanyu Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans Additional Advocates General, Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer for respondents No. 1 to 3/State.

Mr. Ajeet Saklani, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted six weeks' time to amend the petition.

List on **10th May, 2022.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

29th March, 2022
(himani)