

**Bhupender Singh** Vs. **State of H.P. & ors**

**CWP No. 6177 of 2020**

10.5.2022 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Sr. Addl. A.G. and Mr. Vinod Thakur, Addl. A.G., for respondents-State.

Mr. Ajeet Saklani, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

List as and when application for amendment is filed.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**May 10, 2022**

(Kalpana)