

*Bhupender Singh Vs. State of HP & Ors.*

**CWP No. 6177 of 2020**

22.07.2025 Present: Mr. Abhimanyu Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3/State.  
Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3/State, as prayed, be filed within further period of two weeks.

List for consideration on **02.09.2025.**

**( Vivek Singh Thakur )  
Judge**

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**July 22, 2025**  
(V.Himalvi)