

Bhupender Singh vs. State of H. P. & Ors.

CWP No. 6177 of 2020

02.09.2025 Present: Mr. Abhimanyu Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sushant Keprate, Addl. A.G., for respondents No. 1 to 3/State.

Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

CWP No. 6177 of 2020

One more but last opportunity of four weeks is granted to file rejoinder, failing which right to file rejoinder is closed.

List for consideration on 15.10.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

2nd September, 2025
(sanjeev)