

**Bhupender Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.6177 of 2020**

**15.10.2025 Present:** Mr. Abhimanyu Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3/State.

Mr. Surender Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4

Rejoinder, as prayed is permitted to be filed during the course of the day. Learned counsel to ensure removal of objection, if any to place the same on record by next date, failing which the same shall not be taken into consideration.

List on 30.10.2025.

**( Vivek Singh Thakur )  
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)  
Judge**

**October 15, 2025  
(veena)**