

***Bhupender Singh Vs. State of H.P. & others.***

**CWP No. 6177 of 2020**

**10.12.2025 Present:** Mr.Abhimanyu Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Anup Rattan, Advocate General, with  
Ms.Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocate General,  
for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr.Jia Lal, Advocate, vice Mr.Surender Sharma,  
Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

As prayed on behalf of petitioner, list for  
consideration on **23<sup>rd</sup> December, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),  
Judge.***

***10<sup>th</sup> December, 2025  
(Keshav)***