

**Bhupender Singh vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No. 6177 of 2020**

**07.01.2026 Present:**

Mr. Abhimanyu Rathore, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

Mr. Surinder Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

List on **08.01.2026.**

**( Vivek Singh Thakur )  
Judge**

**( Romesh Verma )  
Judge**

**7<sup>th</sup> January, 2026**

*(sushma)*