

**Bhupender Singh Versus State of H.P. and others**

**CWP No.6177 of 2020**

11.03.2026 Present: Mr. Abhimanyu Rathor and Ms. Poonam Gehlot, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Surender Sharma and Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Advocates, for respondent No.4-State Election Commission.

Arguments on behalf of petitioner stands concluded.

For response on behalf of respondents, list on **19.03.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

March 11, 2026  
*[Bhardwaj]*